502173184 12/21/2012

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Innoka Oy	12/14/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Spielo International Canada, ULC	
Street Address:	328 Urquhart Avenue	
City:	Moncton, New Brunswick	
State/Country:	CANADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	13175044	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 202 775-1216

Email: tdores@sandw.com

Correspondent Name: Sullivan & Worcester LLP

Address Line 1: 1666 K Street NW Suite 700

Address Line 4: Washington, DISTRICT OF COLUMBIA 20006

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 21204.0214C2

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Christopher T. McWhinney

Total Attachments: 1 source=assign214#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 029517 FRAME: 0900 CH \$40.00 131/50

502173184

Attorney Docket No.

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS INNOKA OY

a corporation of Finland

whose address is

Innoka Oy c/o Veikkaus Oy Karhunkierros 4 01009 Veikkaus (Vantaa)

Finland

(hereinafter referred to as Assignor), is the owner of the entire right, title and interest in the invention entitled:

[[Method and Arrangements for Realising Betting with Off-Line Terminals]]

For which the following applications for patent were filed and, where applicable, patents granted:

Country Of Filing	Patent Application No.	Filing Date	Patent No.	Grant Date
US	10/381940	10/07/2003	7,543,152	02/06/2009
US	12/476217	01/06/2009	7,979,713	12/07/2011
US	13/175044	01/07/2011		
CA	2423967	28/03/2003	2423967	04/12/2007
EP	EP2001972127	26/03/2003	EP1330795	15/06/2005
AU	2001291920	26/03/2003	2001291920	15/11/2007
HK	20030912	12/09/2003	1055636	28/04/2006
NO	20031446	28/03/2003	325531	09/06/2008
ZA	200302413	27/03/2003	200302413	13/02/2004

WHEREAS, SPIELO International Canada, ULC

a corporation of Canada

whose post office address is

328 Urquhart Avenue

Moneton, New Brunswick, Canada

(hereinafter referred to as Assignee), is desirous of securing the entire right, title, and interest in and to this invention in all countries throughout the world, and in and to the application for Letters Patent on this invention and the Letters Patent to be issued upon this application:

NOW THEREFORE, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which from Assignee is hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers, and sets over unto the Assignee, its lawful successors and assigns, Assignor's entire right, title, and interest in and to the above referenced patent application and any related application, and all divisions, and continuations thereof, and all Letters Patent in all countries which have been granted or may be granted thereon, and all reissues and equivalents thereof, and all rights to claim priority on the basis of the above applications (if any), as well as all rights to claim priority on the basis of any applications, and all applications for Letters Patent which may exist or are hereafter filed for this invention in any country and all Letters Patent which may be granted on this invention in any other country, and all extensions, renewals, and reissues thereof; and I hereby authorize and request any official of any country whose duty it is to issue patents on applications as described above, to issue all Letters Patent for this invention to Assignee, its successors and assigns, in accordance with the terms of this Assignment;

Assignor hereby covenants that it has the full right to convey the interest assigned by this Assignment, and it has not executed and will not execute any agreement in conflict with this Assignment; AND

AND, Assignor further covenants and agrees that it will, without further consideration, communicate with Assignee, its successors and assigns, any facts known to Assignor respecting this invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers when called upon to do so, execute and deliver any and all papers that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to this invention in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, execute all divisional, continuation, and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for this invention in any country, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be borne by the Assignee, its successors and assigns.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the parties have executed and made this assignment effective in the day of 2012.

Signature of Assignor's Representative:

Philip Anteunis

Director

Name of Assignor's Representative

INNOKA OY

Signature of Assignee's Representative: Name of Assignee's Representative:

Victor Duarte CEO

SPIELO International Canada, ULC

PATENT REEL: 029517 FRAME: 0901

RECORDED: 12/21/2012